

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE PRINT #4
OFFERED BY MR. BOUCHER OF VIRGINIA

Page 2, lines 7 and 10, strike “or renewable diesel”.

Page 2, line 8, strike “established” and insert “established by the American Society for Testing and Materials or”.

Page 8, line 1, insert “and diesel” after “biodiesel”.

Page 8, line 4, strike “and diesel fuel”.

Page 8, lines 15 through 19, strike “Notwithstanding any” and all that follows through “by its franchisor” and insert “No franchise-related document entered into or renewed on or after the date of enactment of this section shall contain any provision allowing a franchisor to restrict the franchisee or any affiliate of the franchisee”.

Page 10, lines 1 through 3, strike “do not constitute” and all that follows through “motor fuels or” and insert “described in subparagraphs (A) through (G) do not constitute mislabeling, misbranding, willful adulteration,”.

Page 10, lines 4 through 8, amend paragraph (2) to read as follows:

1 “(2) EFFECT OF PROVISION.—Nothing in this
2 section shall be construed to preclude a franchisor
3 from requiring the franchisee to obtain reasonable
4 indemnification and insurance policies.

Page 18, line 13, strike “Not later than 270 days” and insert “Unless the American Society for Testing and Materials has adopted a standard for diesel fuel containing 20 percent biodiesel, not later than 1 year”.

Page 18, beginning in line 17 and each place it appears in section 8, strike “or renewable diesel fuel”.

Page 18, line 22, after the period insert “The Administrator shall finalize the standards under this subsection 18 months after the date of the enactment of this subsection.”.

Page 18, beginning in line 14, strike “promulgate regulations” and insert “initiate a rulemaking”.